
UIC (5-2,0-0 MVC) -vs- UNC Greensboro (5-1,0-0 SoCon)
11/26/23 at Baha Mar Convention Center, Nassau, Bahamas

 
 

 
 
UIC 57

UNC Greensboro 58

Date: 11/26/23
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 407
Site: Baha Mar Convention Center, Nassau, Bahamas
Referees: James Duke, Steve Divine, Jason Baker

Score By Period 1 2 Total
UIC 29 28 57
UNC Greensboro 24 34 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Rivera,Isaiah * 29 6-10 2-6 0-0 1-4 5 4 1 2 0 0 14
50 Skobalj,Filip * 25 3-9 3-8 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 1 0 9
03 Jones,CJ * 36 3-10 2-5 0-0 0-4 4 2 5 3 0 0 8
05 Okani,Toby * 34 1-5 0-2 2-4 0-9 9 2 2 4 3 0 4
04 Pickett,Ethan * 19 1-3 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 1 1 1 1 0 3
02 Clay,Steven 27 2-7 1-6 4-4 1-2 3 3 1 0 0 0 9
33 Brownell,Jaden 15 3-6 0-2 2-3 0-5 5 1 1 1 0 0 8
14 Kennedy,Marquise 15 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 2 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-51 8-30 9-13 7-33 40 16 11 14 5 0 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-27   37.04 % 3-15   20.00 % 6-9   66.67 %
Second Half 10-24   41.67 % 5-15   33.33 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 20-51   39.2 % 8-30   26.7 % 9-13   69.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 2 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Brown-Jones,Mikeal * 27 7-11 0-0 1-4 2-7 9 3 1 0 2 0 15
12 Atwell,Donovan * 32 3-8 1-4 4-4 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 11
03 Langley,Kobe * 30 3-11 1-5 3-4 0-3 3 0 3 0 1 4 10
00 Langley,Keyshaun * 29 4-16 0-6 2-2 0-3 3 3 1 0 0 2 10
22 Breath,Jalen * 20 2-2 0-0 3-4 1-2 3 4 1 0 0 1 7
20 Saizonou,Joryam 21 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 1 0 1 3
34 Kauzonas,Domas 7 1-1 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
24 Ceaser,Tim 17 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Ahemed,Akrum 17 0-2 0-1 0-2 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-56 3-19 13-21 5-25 30 14 7 3 3 9 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-31   32.26 % 1-11   9.09 % 3-7   42.86 %
Second Half 11-25   44.00 % 2-8   25.00 % 10-14   71.43 %
Total 21-56   37.5 % 3-19   15.8 % 13-21   61.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 5 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UIC Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UNC Greensboro
FOUL  by OKANI,TOBY 19:40

19:40 MISS FT by BROWN-JONES,MIKEAL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

19:40 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by BROWN-JONES,MIKEAL
MISS 3PTR by JONES,CJ 19:15

-- REBOUND DEF by LANGLEY,KEYSHAUN
19:01 0-3 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by LANGLEY,KEYSHAUN

MISS 3PTR by SKOBALJ,FILIP 18:46
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN-JONES,MIKEAL

18:37 0-5 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN-JONES,MIKEAL(in the paint)
18:15 FOUL  by LANGLEY,KEYSHAUN

GOOD 3PTR by RIVERA,ISAIAH 18:06 3-5 H 2
ASSIST  by OKANI,TOBY --

17:47 3-7 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN-JONES,MIKEAL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LANGLEY,KOBE

MISS 3PTR by JONES,CJ 17:33
REBOUND OFF by SKOBALJ,FILIP --
MISS 3PTR by RIVERA,ISAIAH 17:26

-- REBOUND DEF by LANGLEY,KOBE
17:10 3-9 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN-JONES,MIKEAL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BREATH,JALEN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:10

17:10 SUB OUT by BREATH,JALEN
17:10 SUB IN by CEASER,TIM

TURNOVER  by OKANI,TOBY 16:51
16:25 MISS 3PTR by CEASER,TIM

REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,ISAIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by RIVERA,ISAIAH(in the paint) 16:23 5-9 H 4

15:52 MISS JUMPER by LANGLEY,KOBE
REBOUND DEF by PICKETT,ETHAN --
TURNOVER  by PICKETT,ETHAN 15:42

15:42 STEAL  by LANGLEY,KEYSHAUN
15:36 MISS 3PTR by LANGLEY,KOBE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:33

15:33 SUB OUT by LANGLEY,KEYSHAUN
15:33 SUB IN by SAIZONOU,JORYAM

SUB OUT by PICKETT,ETHAN 15:33
SUB IN by CLAY,STEVEN 15:33
MISS 3PTR by OKANI,TOBY 15:07

-- REBOUND DEF by CEASER,TIM
14:52 MISS 3PTR by SAIZONOU,JORYAM

REBOUND DEF by OKANI,TOBY --
GOOD LAYUP by RIVERA,ISAIAH(in the paint) 14:29 7-9 H 2
ASSIST  by JONES,CJ --

14:03 7-11 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by ATWELL,DONOVAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by OKANI,TOBY 13:57

-- REBOUND DEF by LANGLEY,KOBE
FOUL  by CLAY,STEVEN 13:30

13:30 7-12 H 5 GOOD FT by LANGLEY,KOBE
13:30 SUB OUT by BROWN-JONES,MIKEAL
13:30 SUB OUT by ATWELL,DONOVAN
13:30 SUB IN by BREATH,JALEN
13:30 SUB IN by AHEMED,AKRUM

SUB OUT by SKOBALJ,FILIP 13:30
SUB IN by BROWNELL,JADEN 13:30

13:30 7-13 H 6 GOOD FT by LANGLEY,KOBE
13:30 SUB OUT by LANGLEY,KOBE



13:30 SUB IN by LANGLEY,KEYSHAUN
MISS LAYUP by JONES,CJ(in the paint) 13:09
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by BROWNELL,JADEN(in the paint) 13:01

-- REBOUND DEF by AHEMED,AKRUM
12:39 7-15 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by BREATH,JALEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by AHEMED,AKRUM
12:16 FOUL  by BREATH,JALEN

GOOD FT by OKANI,TOBY 12:16 8-15 H 7
SUB OUT by RIVERA,ISAIAH 12:16
SUB IN by KENNEDY,MARQUISE 12:16
MISS FT by OKANI,TOBY 12:16

-- REBOUND DEF by AHEMED,AKRUM
11:59 MISS LAYUP by SAIZONOU,JORYAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROWNELL,JADEN --
11:59 FOUL  by BREATH,JALEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:59
11:59 SUB OUT by BREATH,JALEN
11:59 SUB OUT by CEASER,TIM
11:59 SUB IN by BROWN-JONES,MIKEAL
11:59 SUB IN by ATWELL,DONOVAN

GOOD LAYUP by OKANI,TOBY(in the paint) 11:38 10-15 H 5
11:20 MISS LAYUP by SAIZONOU,JORYAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OKANI,TOBY --
MISS 3PTR by CLAY,STEVEN 11:13

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN-JONES,MIKEAL
10:51 MISS 3PTR by LANGLEY,KEYSHAUN

REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,MARQUISE --
10:40 FOUL  by BROWN-JONES,MIKEAL

MISS FT by BROWNELL,JADEN 10:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BROWNELL,JADEN 10:40 11-15 H 4
SUB OUT by OKANI,TOBY 10:40
SUB IN by RIVERA,ISAIAH 10:40
GOOD FT by BROWNELL,JADEN 10:40 12-15 H 3
FOUL  by BROWNELL,JADEN 10:27

10:27 SUB OUT by SAIZONOU,JORYAM
10:27 SUB IN by LANGLEY,KOBE

FOUL  by RIVERA,ISAIAH 10:20
10:20 MISS FT by BROWN-JONES,MIKEAL

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
10:20 MISS FT by BROWN-JONES,MIKEAL

REBOUND DEF by BROWNELL,JADEN --
MISS 3PTR by BROWNELL,JADEN 10:06
REBOUND OFF by KENNEDY,MARQUISE --
GOOD 3PTR by RIVERA,ISAIAH 10:00 15-15
ASSIST  by JONES,CJ --

09:40 MISS 3PTR by LANGLEY,KEYSHAUN
REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,ISAIAH --
TURNOVER  by JONES,CJ 09:32

09:32 SUB OUT by BROWN-JONES,MIKEAL
09:32 SUB IN by KAUZONAS,DOMAS

SUB OUT by JONES,CJ 09:32
SUB IN by PICKETT,ETHAN 09:32
SUB OUT by CLAY,STEVEN 09:32
SUB IN by OKANI,TOBY 09:32

09:17 MISS 3PTR by AHEMED,AKRUM
REBOUND DEF by OKANI,TOBY --
MISS 3PTR by RIVERA,ISAIAH 08:48
REBOUND OFF by PICKETT,ETHAN --
TURNOVER  by KENNEDY,MARQUISE 08:32

08:32 STEAL  by ATWELL,DONOVAN



08:26 MISS 3PTR by LANGLEY,KEYSHAUN
REBOUND DEF by OKANI,TOBY --
GOOD JUMPER by BROWNELL,JADEN(in the paint) 08:14 17-15 V 2

07:47 17-17 GOOD JUMPER by KAUZONAS,DOMAS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LANGLEY,KOBE

FOUL  by RIVERA,ISAIAH 07:47
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:47

07:47 SUB OUT by LANGLEY,KEYSHAUN
07:47 SUB OUT by AHEMED,AKRUM
07:47 SUB IN by BROWN-JONES,MIKEAL
07:47 SUB IN by SAIZONOU,JORYAM

SUB OUT by RIVERA,ISAIAH 07:47
SUB OUT by BROWNELL,JADEN 07:47
SUB IN by JONES,CJ 07:47
SUB IN by SKOBALJ,FILIP 07:47

07:47 MISS FT by KAUZONAS,DOMAS
REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,MARQUISE --
MISS 3PTR by SKOBALJ,FILIP 07:35

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN-JONES,MIKEAL
07:22 MISS JUMPER by ATWELL,DONOVAN

REBOUND DEF by OKANI,TOBY --
MISS JUMPER by OKANI,TOBY 07:12

-- REBOUND DEF by KAUZONAS,DOMAS
06:52 MISS LAYUP by BROWN-JONES,MIKEAL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN-JONES,MIKEAL
06:48 17-19 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN-JONES,MIKEAL(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by SKOBALJ,FILIP 06:27
06:27 STEAL  by LANGLEY,KOBE
06:11 MISS JUMPER by LANGLEY,KOBE

REBOUND DEF by OKANI,TOBY --
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,CJ 06:02 20-19 V 1

05:38 MISS LAYUP by BROWN-JONES,MIKEAL(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SKOBALJ,FILIP 05:38

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN-JONES,MIKEAL
05:27 MISS LAYUP by LANGLEY,KOBE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,MARQUISE --
GOOD LAYUP by KENNEDY,MARQUISE(in the paint) 05:14 22-19 V 3

04:56 22-22 GOOD 3PTR by SAIZONOU,JORYAM
-- ASSIST  by LANGLEY,KOBE

04:34 FOUL  by KAUZONAS,DOMAS
MISS FT by PICKETT,ETHAN 04:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

04:34 SUB OUT by LANGLEY,KOBE
04:34 SUB OUT by ATWELL,DONOVAN
04:34 SUB OUT by KAUZONAS,DOMAS
04:34 SUB IN by LANGLEY,KEYSHAUN
04:34 SUB IN by CEASER,TIM
04:34 SUB IN by AHEMED,AKRUM

SUB OUT by OKANI,TOBY 04:34
SUB OUT by SKOBALJ,FILIP 04:34
SUB IN by CLAY,STEVEN 04:34
SUB IN by BROWNELL,JADEN 04:34
GOOD FT by PICKETT,ETHAN 04:34 23-22 V 1

04:19 MISS LAYUP by AHEMED,AKRUM(in the paint)
BLOCK  by PICKETT,ETHAN 04:19
REBOUND DEF by BROWNELL,JADEN --
GOOD JUMPER by BROWNELL,JADEN(in the paint) 04:10 25-22 V 3
ASSIST  by JONES,CJ --

03:55 MISS 3PTR by LANGLEY,KEYSHAUN
REBOUND DEF by PICKETT,ETHAN --
MISS 3PTR by CLAY,STEVEN 03:32

-- REBOUND DEF by AHEMED,AKRUM



03:08 25-24 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by LANGLEY,KEYSHAUN
02:39 FOUL  by LANGLEY,KEYSHAUN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:39
02:39 SUB OUT by LANGLEY,KEYSHAUN
02:39 SUB OUT by AHEMED,AKRUM
02:39 SUB IN by LANGLEY,KOBE
02:39 SUB IN by ATWELL,DONOVAN

SUB OUT by KENNEDY,MARQUISE 02:39
SUB IN by OKANI,TOBY 02:39
MISS JUMPER by JONES,CJ 02:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by BROWNELL,JADEN 02:27

-- REBOUND DEF by SAIZONOU,JORYAM
02:08 MISS 3PTR by ATWELL,DONOVAN

REBOUND DEF by JONES,CJ --
GOOD LAYUP by PICKETT,ETHAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:01 27-24 V 3

01:37 MISS 3PTR by LANGLEY,KOBE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:37 FOUL  by BROWN-JONES,MIKEAL
01:37 SUB OUT by BROWN-JONES,MIKEAL
01:37 SUB IN by KAUZONAS,DOMAS

GOOD FT by CLAY,STEVEN 01:37 28-24 V 4
GOOD FT by CLAY,STEVEN 01:37 29-24 V 5

01:10 MISS JUMPER by LANGLEY,KOBE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KAUZONAS,DOMAS

01:09 TURNOVER  by KAUZONAS,DOMAS
MISS LAYUP by JONES,CJ(in the paint) 00:58

00:58 BLOCK  by LANGLEY,KOBE
-- REBOUND DEF by SAIZONOU,JORYAM

FOUL  by PICKETT,ETHAN 00:44
SUB OUT by PICKETT,ETHAN 00:42
SUB IN by KENNEDY,MARQUISE 00:42

00:34 MISS JUMPER by ATWELL,DONOVAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by KENNEDY,MARQUISE 00:08
SUB IN by SKOBALJ,FILIP 00:08
SUB OUT by BROWNELL,JADEN 00:08
SUB IN by RIVERA,ISAIAH 00:08

00:08 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER  by RIVERA,ISAIAH 00:00

00:00 STEAL  by SAIZONOU,JORYAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UIC Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UNC Greensboro
20:00 SUB OUT by SAIZONOU,JORYAM
20:00 SUB OUT by CEASER,TIM
20:00 SUB OUT by KAUZONAS,DOMAS
20:00 SUB IN by LANGLEY,KEYSHAUN
20:00 SUB IN by BROWN-JONES,MIKEAL
20:00 SUB IN by BREATH,JALEN

SUB OUT by CLAY,STEVEN 20:00
SUB IN by PICKETT,ETHAN 20:00
GOOD 3PTR by SKOBALJ,FILIP 19:46 32-24 V 8
ASSIST  by JONES,CJ --

19:26 32-26 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by LANGLEY,KEYSHAUN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by JONES,CJ 19:05

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN-JONES,MIKEAL
18:44 32-28 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN-JONES,MIKEAL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PICKETT,ETHAN 18:20
-- REBOUND DEF by LANGLEY,KEYSHAUN



18:09 MISS LAYUP by BROWN-JONES,MIKEAL(in the paint)
BLOCK  by OKANI,TOBY 18:09
REBOUND DEF by OKANI,TOBY --
GOOD 3PTR by SKOBALJ,FILIP(fastbreak) 18:02 35-28 V 7
ASSIST  by PICKETT,ETHAN --

17:38 MISS 3PTR by LANGLEY,KEYSHAUN
REBOUND DEF by JONES,CJ --
MISS 3PTR by SKOBALJ,FILIP 17:32

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN-JONES,MIKEAL
SUB OUT by PICKETT,ETHAN 17:28
SUB IN by CLAY,STEVEN 17:28

17:13 35-30 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN-JONES,MIKEAL(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by RIVERA,ISAIAH 16:42

-- REBOUND DEF by LANGLEY,KEYSHAUN
16:33 MISS 3PTR by ATWELL,DONOVAN

REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,ISAIAH --
TURNOVER  by RIVERA,ISAIAH 16:22

16:22 STEAL  by LANGLEY,KEYSHAUN

16:17 35-32 V 3
GOOD DUNK by BROWN-JONES,MIKEAL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by LANGLEY,KEYSHAUN
16:13 FOUL  by ATWELL,DONOVAN
16:13 SUB OUT by LANGLEY,KOBE
16:13 SUB IN by SAIZONOU,JORYAM

SUB OUT by RIVERA,ISAIAH 16:13
SUB IN by KENNEDY,MARQUISE 16:13
MISS LAYUP by OKANI,TOBY(in the paint) 16:01

16:01 BLOCK  by BROWN-JONES,MIKEAL
-- REBOUND DEF by SAIZONOU,JORYAM

FOUL  by KENNEDY,MARQUISE 15:59
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:59

15:47 35-34 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by BREATH,JALEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BROWN-JONES,MIKEAL

GOOD 3PTR by CLAY,STEVEN 15:35 38-34 V 4
ASSIST  by JONES,CJ --

15:10 SUB OUT by BROWN-JONES,MIKEAL
15:10 SUB IN by CEASER,TIM

SUB OUT by CLAY,STEVEN 15:10
SUB IN by PICKETT,ETHAN 15:10

15:05 38-36 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by ATWELL,DONOVAN(in the paint)
14:48 FOUL  by LANGLEY,KEYSHAUN
14:48 SUB OUT by LANGLEY,KEYSHAUN
14:48 SUB IN by LANGLEY,KOBE

MISS 3PTR by JONES,CJ 14:37
-- REBOUND DEF by BREATH,JALEN

14:17 38-39 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by ATWELL,DONOVAN
FOUL  by KENNEDY,MARQUISE 14:17
TURNOVER  by KENNEDY,MARQUISE 14:17
FOUL  by JONES,CJ 14:16
SUB OUT by JONES,CJ 14:14
SUB OUT by PICKETT,ETHAN 14:14
SUB IN by RIVERA,ISAIAH 14:14
SUB IN by CLAY,STEVEN 14:14

14:14 TURNOVER  by SAIZONOU,JORYAM
14:07 FOUL  by SAIZONOU,JORYAM

GOOD JUMPER by RIVERA,ISAIAH 13:57 40-39 V 1
13:32 40-41 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by LANGLEY,KOBE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by OKANI,TOBY 13:15
13:15 STEAL  by LANGLEY,KOBE

FOUL  by OKANI,TOBY 12:59
12:59 40-42 H 2 GOOD FT by BREATH,JALEN
12:59 SUB OUT by ATWELL,DONOVAN
12:59 SUB IN by AHEMED,AKRUM



SUB OUT by SKOBALJ,FILIP 12:59
SUB IN by BROWNELL,JADEN 12:59

12:59 MISS FT by BREATH,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by OKANI,TOBY --
TURNOVER  by BROWNELL,JADEN 12:31

12:31 STEAL  by LANGLEY,KOBE
12:12 40-44 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by LANGLEY,KOBE
11:52 FOUL  by BREATH,JALEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:50
11:50 SUB OUT by LANGLEY,KOBE
11:50 SUB OUT by BREATH,JALEN
11:50 SUB IN by LANGLEY,KEYSHAUN
11:50 SUB IN by BROWN-JONES,MIKEAL

SUB OUT by KENNEDY,MARQUISE 11:50
SUB IN by JONES,CJ 11:50
TURNOVER  by OKANI,TOBY 11:46

11:33 MISS JUMPER by BROWN-JONES,MIKEAL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BROWNELL,JADEN --

11:10 FOUL  by BROWN-JONES,MIKEAL
GOOD FT by CLAY,STEVEN 11:10 41-44 H 3

11:10 SUB OUT by BROWN-JONES,MIKEAL
11:10 SUB IN by BREATH,JALEN

GOOD FT by CLAY,STEVEN 11:10 42-44 H 2
10:46 MISS 3PTR by LANGLEY,KEYSHAUN

REBOUND DEF by OKANI,TOBY --
TURNOVER  by OKANI,TOBY 10:42

10:41 SUB OUT by SAIZONOU,JORYAM
10:41 SUB IN by LANGLEY,KOBE
10:22 MISS LAYUP by LANGLEY,KEYSHAUN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by OKANI,TOBY 10:22
REBOUND DEF by BROWNELL,JADEN --
GOOD LAYUP by RIVERA,ISAIAH(in the paint) 10:07 44-44
ASSIST  by BROWNELL,JADEN --

09:42 44-47 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by LANGLEY,KOBE
GOOD LAYUP by CLAY,STEVEN(in the paint) 09:09 46-47 H 1
ASSIST  by OKANI,TOBY --

08:42 MISS JUMPER by LANGLEY,KEYSHAUN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JONES,CJ --
TURNOVER  by JONES,CJ 08:32

08:32 STEAL  by BREATH,JALEN
FOUL  by CLAY,STEVEN 08:28

08:28 MISS FT by AHEMED,AKRUM(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:28 SUB OUT by CEASER,TIM
08:28 SUB IN by ATWELL,DONOVAN

SUB OUT by OKANI,TOBY 08:28
SUB OUT by BROWNELL,JADEN 08:28
SUB IN by PICKETT,ETHAN 08:28
SUB IN by SKOBALJ,FILIP 08:28

08:28 MISS FT by AHEMED,AKRUM(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by CLAY,STEVEN --
MISS 3PTR by SKOBALJ,FILIP 08:00

-- REBOUND DEF by BREATH,JALEN
07:40 MISS LAYUP by LANGLEY,KEYSHAUN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,ISAIAH --
TURNOVER  by JONES,CJ 07:17

07:17 STEAL  by LANGLEY,KOBE
07:12 46-49 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by LANGLEY,KEYSHAUN(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by CLAY,STEVEN 06:52
-- REBOUND DEF by LANGLEY,KOBE

FOUL  by JONES,CJ 06:39
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:39



06:39 SUB OUT by LANGLEY,KOBE
06:39 SUB OUT by BREATH,JALEN
06:39 SUB IN by BROWN-JONES,MIKEAL
06:39 SUB IN by SAIZONOU,JORYAM
06:39 46-50 H 4 GOOD FT by LANGLEY,KEYSHAUN
06:39 46-51 H 5 GOOD FT by LANGLEY,KEYSHAUN

MISS LAYUP by PICKETT,ETHAN(in the paint) 06:14
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN-JONES,MIKEAL

05:58 MISS 3PTR by ATWELL,DONOVAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by PICKETT,ETHAN 05:55
SUB IN by OKANI,TOBY 05:55
GOOD 3PTR by SKOBALJ,FILIP 05:35 49-51 H 2
ASSIST  by RIVERA,ISAIAH --

05:00 MISS JUMPER by LANGLEY,KEYSHAUN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:00 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by SKOBALJ,FILIP 04:50

-- REBOUND DEF by SAIZONOU,JORYAM
04:23 MISS LAYUP by LANGLEY,KEYSHAUN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SKOBALJ,FILIP --
MISS 3PTR by CLAY,STEVEN 04:05
REBOUND OFF by RIVERA,ISAIAH --
MISS LAYUP by SKOBALJ,FILIP(in the paint) 03:53

03:53 BLOCK  by BROWN-JONES,MIKEAL
-- REBOUND DEF by ATWELL,DONOVAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:50
FOUL  by CLAY,STEVEN 03:50

03:50 SUB OUT by SAIZONOU,JORYAM
03:50 SUB OUT by AHEMED,AKRUM
03:50 SUB IN by LANGLEY,KOBE
03:50 SUB IN by BREATH,JALEN
03:50 49-52 H 3 GOOD FT by ATWELL,DONOVAN(fastbreak)
03:50 49-53 H 4 GOOD FT by ATWELL,DONOVAN(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by JONES,CJ(in the paint) 03:25 51-53 H 2
FOUL  by SKOBALJ,FILIP 03:05

03:05 51-54 H 3 GOOD FT by BREATH,JALEN
03:05 51-55 H 4 GOOD FT by BREATH,JALEN
02:44 FOUL  by BREATH,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by RIVERA,ISAIAH 02:28
REBOUND OFF by CLAY,STEVEN --
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,CJ 02:24 54-55 H 1
ASSIST  by CLAY,STEVEN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:22
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:22

01:56 MISS 3PTR by LANGLEY,KOBE
REBOUND DEF by JONES,CJ --

01:38 FOUL  by ATWELL,DONOVAN
GOOD FT by OKANI,TOBY 01:38 55-55
MISS FT by OKANI,TOBY 01:38

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN-JONES,MIKEAL
01:08 MISS JUMPER by LANGLEY,KEYSHAUN

BLOCK  by OKANI,TOBY 01:08
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:07 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:05 MISS 3PTR by LANGLEY,KOBE

-- REBOUND OFF by BREATH,JALEN
FOUL  by RIVERA,ISAIAH 00:58

00:58 55-56 H 1 GOOD FT by LANGLEY,KOBE
00:58 MISS FT by LANGLEY,KOBE

REBOUND DEF by CLAY,STEVEN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:38



MISS 3PTR by CLAY,STEVEN 00:30
SUB OUT by CLAY,STEVEN 00:29
SUB IN by BROWNELL,JADEN 00:29
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by BROWNELL,JADEN(in the paint) 00:10 57-56 V 1
SUB OUT by SKOBALJ,FILIP 00:09
SUB IN by PICKETT,ETHAN 00:09
SUB OUT by BROWNELL,JADEN 00:05
SUB IN by KENNEDY,MARQUISE 00:05
FOUL  by RIVERA,ISAIAH 00:03

00:03 57-57 GOOD FT by ATWELL,DONOVAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:03

00:03 57-58 H 1 GOOD FT by ATWELL,DONOVAN
00:03 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:03 SUB OUT by BREATH,JALEN
00:03 SUB IN by SAIZONOU,JORYAM

SUB OUT by PICKETT,ETHAN 00:03
SUB IN by SKOBALJ,FILIP 00:03


